

## Jawahar Arts, Science & Commerce College, Anadur, Tal: Tuljapur, Dist: Osmanabad.

President: Hon. B. F. Kasture Secretary: Hon. S. N. Alure Guruji

Principal: Dr. Umakant Chanshetti (M.Sc. M.Phil. Ph. D.) 9420488874

Ref. No. JASCCA/ Date: June 17, 2019

To,

Ms. Dr. Meena Jadhav, Head, Department of Hindi, Jawahar ASC College, Anadur, Dist: Osmanabad.

> Subject: Appointment as a Convener of Women's redressal committee of College.

Dear Madam,

It gives me an immense pleasure to inform you that, you have been appointed as a Convener of Women's redressal committee of our Jawahar College, Anadur from this academic year June 2019.

Your appointment on this Cell as a convener is for five year. The details of this cell are enclosed with this letter.

Here with you advised that, you should communicate with other members and prepared the perspective plan for this academic year 2019-2020, and submit to the office up to June 30, 2019.

Wishing you all the best.

Encl: Manual of the Women's redressal committee.

For Information Copy to:

Hon. S. N. Alure Guruji, Secretary, Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Anadur, Dist: Osmanabad.

Principal Jawahar Arts, Science & Commerce College

Anadur, Tal. Tuljapur, Dist. Osmanabad.

### Women's redressal committee:

### **Composition:**

- A. Principal- Dr. Umakant Chanshetti
- B. Senior Lady Faculty- Ms. Dr. Meena Jadhav
- C. Lady faculty from each department- Ms. Madhuri Gadsing

Ms. Dr. Anita Mudkanna

Ms. Surekha Bharati

Ms. Dr. Manasi Swami

D. Girl students from each department- You have to nominate three girl students from each faculty.

### **Functions:**

- i) Create awareness on equal opportunity for women who will ultimately lead to improved attitude and behavior.
- ii) Bring about attitudinal and behavioral change in adolescent youth of the female gender.
- iii) Provide a working *I* living harassment free atmosphere by identifying and fixing responsibility on concerned persons for ensuring equal treatment of and participation by women in all areas.
- iv) Conduct programmers for ladies to empower them financially, emotionally, mentally and physically.
- v) Deal appropriately with reported cases of sexual harassment, abuse or discrimination, and initiate action against particular grievances in respect of unfair treatment due to gender bias.
- vi) To organize several Programmes to enhance the confidence level of girl students for their empowerment in the society.
- vii) To celebrate International Women's Day.
- viii) To counsel and solve the personal and academic related problems of Women.
- ix) To maintain the records of the activities conducted and submit the same to the IQAC Committee



# Jawahar Arts, Science & Commerce College, Anadur, Tal: Tuljapur, Dist: Osmanabad.

President: Hon. B. F. Kasture Secretary: Hon. S. N. Alure Guruji

Principal: Dr. Umakant Chanshetti (M.Sc. M.Phil. Ph. D.) 9420488874

Ref. No. JASCCA/ Date: June 17, 2019

To,

Ms. Madhuri Gadsing,

Department of Hindi,

Jawahar ASC College,

Anadur, Dist: Osmanabad.

Subject: Appointment as a Member of Women's redressal committee of College.

Dear Madam,

It gives me an immense pleasure to inform you that, you have been appointed as a Member of **Women's redressal committee** of our Jawahar College, Anadur from this academic year June 2019.

Your appointment on this Cell as a Member is for five year. The details of this cell are enclosed with this letter.

Here with you advised that, you should communicate with Convener and the other members and prepared the perspective plan for this academic year 2019-2020, and submit to the office up to June 30, 2019.

Wishing you all the best.

Encl: Manual of the Women's redressal committee.

For Information Copy to:

Hon. S. N. Alure Guruji, Secretary, Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Anadur, Dist: Osmanabad. Dr. Umakant Chanshetti Principal Jawahar Arts, Science & Commerce College Anadur, Tal. Tuliapur, Dist. Osmanabad.



## Jawahar Arts, Science & Commerce College, Anadur, Tal: Tuljapur, Dist: Osmanabad.

President: Hon. B. F. Kasture Secretary: Hon. S. N. Alure Guruji

Principal: Dr. Umakant Chanshetti (M.Sc. M.Phil. Ph. D.) 9420488874

Ref. No. JASCCA/ Date: June 17, 2019

To,

Ms. Dr. Anita Mudkanna,
Head, Department of English,
Jawahar ASC College,
Anadur, Dist: Osmanabad.

Subject: Appointment as a Member of Women's redressal committee of College.

Dear Madam,

It gives me an immense pleasure to inform you that, you have been appointed as a Member of **Women's redressal committee** of our Jawahar College, Anadur from this academic year June 2019.

Your appointment on this Cell as a Member is for five year. The details of this cell are enclosed with this letter.

Here with you advised that, you should communicate with Convener and the other members and prepared the perspective plan for this academic year 2019-2020, and submit to the office up to June 30, 2019.

Wishing you all the best.

Encl: Manual of the Women's redressal committee.

For Information Copy to:

Hon. S. N. Alure Guruji, Secretary, Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Anadur, Dist: Osmanabad.

Dr. Umakañt Chanshetti Principal Jawahar Arts, Science & Commerce College Anadur, Tal. Tuljapur, Dist. Osmanabad.



### Jawahar Arts, Science & Commerce College, Anadur, Tal: Tuljapur, Dist: Osmanabad.

President: Hon. B. F. Kasture Secretary: Hon. S. N. Alure Guruji

Principal: Dr. Umakant Chanshetti (M.Sc. M.Phil. Ph. D.) 9420488874

Ref. No. JASCCA/ Date: June 17, 2019

To,

Ms. Surekha Bharati,
Department of Sanskrit,

Jawahar ASC College,

Anadur, Dist: Osmanabad.

Subject: Appointment as a Member of Women's redressal committee of College.

Dear Madam,

It gives me an immense pleasure to inform you that, you have been appointed as a Member of **Women's redressal committee** of our Jawahar College, Anadur from this academic year June 2019.

Your appointment on this Cell as a Member is for five year. The details of this cell are enclosed with this letter.

Here with you advised that, you should communicate with Convener and the other members and prepared the perspective plan for this academic year 2019-2020, and submit to the office up to June 30, 2019.

Wishing you all the best.

Encl: Manual of the Women's redressal committee.

For Information Copy to:

Hon. S. N. Alure Guruji, Secretary, Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Anadur, Dist: Osmanabad.

Dr. Umakant Chanshetti Principal Jawahar Arts, Science & Commerce College Anadur, Tal. Tuljapur, Dist. Osmanabad.



# Jawahar Arts, Science & Commerce College, Anadur, Tal: Tuljapur, Dist: Osmanabad.

President: Hon. B. F. Kasture Secretary: Hon. S. N. Alure Guruji

Principal: Dr. Umakant Chanshetti (M.Sc. M.Phil. Ph. D.) 9420488874

Ref. No. JASCCA/ Date: June 17, 2019

To,

Ms. Dr. Manasi Swami,
Department of English,
Jawahar ASC College,
Anadur, Dist: Osmanabad.

Subject: Appointment as a Member of Women's redressal committee of College.

Dear Madam,

It gives me an immense pleasure to inform you that, you have been appointed as a Member of **Women's redressal committee** of our Jawahar College, Anadur from this academic year June 2019.

Your appointment on this Cell as a Member is for five year. The details of this cell are enclosed with this letter.

Here with you advised that, you should communicate with Convener and the other members and prepared the perspective plan for this academic year 2019-2020, and submit to the office up to June 30, 2019.

Wishing you all the best.

Encl: Manual of the Women's redressal committee.

For Information Copy to:

Hon. S. N. Alure Guruji, Secretary, Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Anadur, Dist: Osmanabad.

Principal

Jawahar Arts, Science & Commerce College
Anadur, Tal. Tuljapur, Dist. Osmanabad.

Dr. Umakant Chanshetti